?SY“A ER,ASI,

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500

Topeka, KS 66603 Racing and Gaming Commission

Don Brownlee, Executive Director Sam Brownback, Governor

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

March
2017

3,211,923.43

386,251.64

2,065.59

March
2016

2,971,918.58

397,538.00

2,019.05

Fiscal YTD
2017

26,542,554.49

3,716,136.14

6,979.01

Fiscal YTD
2016

25,709,910.17

3,536,500.50

9,368.36

3,600,240.66

3,371,475.63

30,265,669.64

29,255,779.03

792,052.95

108,007.22

72,004.81

2,628,175.68

741,724.64

101,144.27

67,429.51

2,461,177.21

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

6,658,447.32

907,970.09

605,313.39

22,093,938.84

6,436,271.39

877,673.37

585,115.58

21,356,718.69



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

?SY‘,‘A ER,ASI,

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov

Racing and Gaming Commission krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

Sam Brownback, Governor

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

March
2017

14,312,939.44

2,474,461.03

5,662.47

March
2016

13,892,737.78

2,336,073.06

5,141.90

Fiscal YTD
2017

113,027,381.26

20,322,133.39

20,892.62

Fiscal YTD
2016

116,825,867.97

20,513,715.04

17,786.60

16,793,062.94

16,233,952.74

133,370,407.27

137,357,369.61

3,694,473.85

503,791.89

335,861.26

12,258,935.95

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

3,571,469.60

487,018.58

324,679.05

11,850,785.50

29,341,489.60

2,402.53

4,001,112.22

2,667,408.15

97,357,994.78

30,218,621.31

64,519.31

4,120,721.09

2,747,147.39

100,206,360.51

**During Kansas Star's Fiscal Year of January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2016, revenue exceeded the tax Tier
1 as stated in their contract. The Tier 2 tax rate was applied to the revenue above Tier 1.



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

?SY“A ER,ASI,

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov

Racing and Gaming Commission krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Sam Brownback, Governor

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

March
2017

11,706,092.99

1,751,866.29

5,068.77

March
2016

11,012,084.08

1,888,019.22

143.85

Fiscal YTD
2017

93,404,853.55

14,234,629.30

19,585.77

Fiscal YTD
2016

93,523,345.54

14,573,613.53

11,269.04

13,463,028.05

12,900,247.15

107,659,068.62

108,108,228.11

2,961,866.17

403,890.84

269,260.56

9,828,010.48

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

2,838,054.37

387,007.41

258,004.94

9,417,180.42

23,684,995.10

3,229,772.06

2,153,181.37

78,591,120.09

23,783,810.18

3,243,246.84

2,162,164.56

78,919,006.52



?SY‘,‘A ER,ASI,

i : Phone: (785) 296-5800
Eisenhower State Office Building an S aS Fax: (785) 296-0900
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500 krgc@krgc.ks.gov
Topeka, KS 66603 Racing and Gaming Commission krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director Sam Brownback, Governor

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

March March Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2017 2016 2017 2016

Electronic gaming machines 523,909.35 - 523,909.35

Table games 32,480.00 - 32,480.00

Other # - - -

Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue 556,389.35 - 556,389.35

State Share 22% 122,405.66 - 122,405.66

Local Share 3% 16,691.68 - 16,691.68

Problem Gambling Share 2% 11,127.79 - 11,127.79

Casino Share 73% 406,164.23 - 406,164.23

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.
#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

**Kansas Crossing's March 2017 revenue stems from the controlled demo on 3/27/2017, soft openings on
03/29/2017 & 03/30/2017, and the official opening on 03/31/2017.



	E.1.b. BH - March 2017 Revenue Report - Blue
	E.2.b. KS - March 2017 Revenue Report - Blue
	E.3.b. HW - March 2017 Revenue Report - Blue
	E.4.b. KC - March 2017 Revenue Report - Blue

