

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Sam Brownback, Governor

## BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	March 2017	March 2016	Fiscal YTD 2017	Fiscal YTD 2016
Electronic gaming machines	3,211,923.43	2,971,918.58	26,542,554.49	25,709,910.17
Table games	386,251.64	397,538.00	3,716,136.14	3,536,500.50
Other #	<u>2,065.59</u>	<u>2,019.05</u>	<u>6,979.01</u>	<u>9,368.36</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,600,240.66</u>	<u>3,371,475.63</u>	<u>30,265,669.64</u>	<u>29,255,779.03</u>
State Share 22%	792,052.95	741,724.64	6,658,447.32	6,436,271.39
Local Share 3%	108,007.22	101,144.27	907,970.09	877,673.37
Problem Gambling Share 2%	72,004.81	67,429.51	605,313.39	585,115.58
Casino Share 73%	2,628,175.68	2,461,177.21	22,093,938.84	21,356,718.69

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Sam Brownback, Governor

## KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	March 2017	March 2016	Fiscal YTD 2017	Fiscal YTD 2016
Electronic gaming machines	14,312,939.44	13,892,737.78	113,027,381.26	116,825,867.97
Table games	2,474,461.03	2,336,073.06	20,322,133.39	20,513,715.04
Other #	5,662.47	5,141.90	20,892.62	17,786.60
<b>Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue</b>	<b>16,793,062.94</b>	<b>16,233,952.74</b>	<b>133,370,407.27</b>	<b>137,357,369.61</b>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	3,694,473.85	3,571,469.60	29,341,489.60	30,218,621.31
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	2,402.53	64,519.31
Local Share 3%	503,791.89	487,018.58	4,001,112.22	4,120,721.09
Problem Gambling Share 2%	335,861.26	324,679.05	2,667,408.15	2,747,147.39
Casino Share 73%	12,258,935.95	11,850,785.50	97,357,994.78	100,206,360.51

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**

**\*\*During Kansas Star's Fiscal Year of January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2016, revenue exceeded the tax Tier 1 as stated in their contract. The Tier 2 tax rate was applied to the revenue above Tier 1.**

## HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	March 2017	March 2016	Fiscal YTD 2017	Fiscal YTD 2016
Electronic gaming machines	11,706,092.99	11,012,084.08	93,404,853.55	93,523,345.54
Table games	1,751,866.29	1,888,019.22	14,234,629.30	14,573,613.53
Other #	5,068.77	143.85	19,585.77	11,269.04
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>13,463,028.05</u>	<u>12,900,247.15</u>	<u>107,659,068.62</u>	<u>108,108,228.11</u>
State Share 22%	2,961,866.17	2,838,054.37	23,684,995.10	23,783,810.18
Local Share 3%	403,890.84	387,007.41	3,229,772.06	3,243,246.84
Problem Gambling Share 2%	269,260.56	258,004.94	2,153,181.37	2,162,164.56
Casino Share 73%	9,828,010.48	9,417,180.42	78,591,120.09	78,919,006.52

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**

## KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	March 2017	March 2016	Fiscal YTD 2017	Fiscal YTD 2016
Electronic gaming machines	523,909.35	-	523,909.35	-
Table games	32,480.00	-	32,480.00	-
Other #	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue</b>	<b>556,389.35</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>556,389.35</b>	<b>-</b>
State Share 22%	122,405.66	-	122,405.66	-
Local Share 3%	16,691.68	-	16,691.68	-
Problem Gambling Share 2%	11,127.79	-	11,127.79	-
Casino Share 73%	406,164.23	-	406,164.23	-

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**

**\*\*Kansas Crossing's March 2017 revenue stems from the controlled demo on 3/27/2017, soft openings on 03/29/2017 & 03/30/2017, and the official opening on 03/31/2017.**